## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_-2017

## RESOLUTION OF THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL ESTABLISHING RULES OF ORDER PERTAINING TO THE MEETINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Section 2.04.040 of the Municipal Code of the City of Fort Bragg, the City Council is authorized to establish rules to govern the conduct of its proceedings; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg desires to establish the rules governing its proceedings; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg has formulated a set of rules to govern its proceedings; and

**WHEREAS**, the rules formulated by the City Council are set forth in the document entitled "City of Fort Bragg Rules of Order" which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg does hereby adopt and establish the rules pertaining to its meetings as set forth in the attached document entitled "City of Fort Bragg Rules of Order."

, seconded by Councilmem	olution was introduced by Councilmember ber, and passed and adopted at a regular ty of Fort Bragg held on the 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of October,
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: RECUSED:	
	LINDY PETERS Mayor
ATTEST:	
June Lemos, CMC City Clerk	_